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19.35 Fire and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by category of company, 
1972 (million dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
NovaScotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukdn Territory and 

Northwest Territories 
Total 

Premiums written 
Companies 
federally 
registered 

32 
8 

68 
61 

639 
936 

49 
30 

174 
280 

11 
2,288 

Companies 
provincially 
licensed 

3 
1 
1 

1 
166 
143 
43 
22 
18 
24 

I 

421 

Lloyd's 

3 
1 

1 
1 

36 
16 

1 
1 
8 

14 

1 
82 

Total 

38 
9 

69 
63 

841 
1,095 

93 
53 

200 
318 

12 
2,791 

Claims 
incurred 

24 
6 

46 
42 

574 
701 

71 
31 

116 
219 

5 
1,835 

'Less than $500,000. 

19.36 Major assets and liabilities of federally registered fire and casualty insurance companies, 1971 and 1972 
(million dollars) 

British' Foreign' 

Assets 
Bonds 
Stocks 
Amounts due from agents and 
Othef 
Total 

Liabilities 
Unearned premiums 
Unpaid claims 
Other 
Total 

Surpiusorexcess' 
Capital stock and amounts 

premiums receivable 

transferred 

1971 

836 
351 
143 
302 

1,632 

391 
565 
236 

1,192 

342 
98 

1972 

1,015 
360 
165 
380 

1,920 

441 
704 
286 

1,431 

369 
120 

1971 

347 
85 
47 
55 

534 

130 
165 

19 
314 

220 

1972 

357 
131 
50 
56 

594 

139 
182 

18 
339 

254 

1971 

988 
54 
89 

139 
1,270 

330 
432 
107 
869 

401 

1972 

1,032 
72 
92 

176 
1,372 

361 
474 
113 
948 

424 

'Business in and out of Canada, investments on book value basis. Deduction, if any, for excess of market over book value in 
"Other" assets. 

•Business in Canada only, investments on market value basis. 
•Excessof assets over liabilities in Canada for British and foreign companies; for such companies, "capital stock" is not ap
plicable in Canada. 

19. J7 Fire and casualty insurance, underwriting results in Canada, 1973 (million dollars) 

Registered 
companies 

Underwriting 
income earned 

Claims' 
incurred 

Expenses 
incurred 

Dividends to 
policyholders 

Underwriting 
gain 

Canadian' 
Fire and casualty 
A and S branches' 
British 
Foreign 
Fird and casualty 
A and S branches' 
Total, 1973 

1 1972 
1971 

' 1970 
1969 

956.2 
288.2 
304.4 

729.5 
181.8 

2,460.1 
2,166.1 
1,953.6 
1,777.4 
1,673.7 

678.4 
236.1 
216.3 

544.6 
128.8 

1,804.2 
1,509.5 
1,326.7 
1,151.0 
1,139.3 

333.2 
48.5 

106.1 

244.8 
40.2 

772.8 
695.0 
645.6 
625.6 
582.5 

1.4 
16.0 

* 
4.1 

10.3 
31.8 
23.4 
15.2 
16.8 
12.9 

-56.8 
-12.4 
-18.0 

-64.0 
2.5 

-148.7 
-61.8 
-33.9 
-16.0 
-61.0 

'Includes adjustment expenses. 
•Excludes transactions out of Canada. 
•Accident and sickness branches of life insurance companies. 
«Less than $500,000. 


