Province or territory	Premiums writ	Claims				
	Companies federally registered	Companies provincially licensed	provincially		incurred	
Newfoundland	32	3	3	38	24	
Prince Edward Island	8	1	1	9	6	
NovaScotia	68	1	1	69	46	
New Brunswick	61	1	1	63	42	
Quebec	639	166	36	841	574	
Ontario	936	143	36	1.095	701	
Manitoba	49	43	1	93	71	
Saskatchewan	30	22	î	53	31	
Alberta	174	18	8	200	116	
British Columbia	280	24	14	318	219	
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	11	,	1	12	5	
Total	2,288	421	82	2,791	1,835	

19.35 Fire and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by category of company, 1972 (million dollars)

Less than \$500,000.

19.36 Major assets and liabilities of federally registered fire and casualty insurance companies, 1971 and 1972 (million dollars)

Assets and liabilities	Canadian		British ^a		Foreign*	
	1971	1972	1971	1972	1971	1972
Assets Bonds Stocks Amounts due from agents and premiums receivable Other	836 351 143 302	1,015 360 163 380	347 85 47 55	357 131 50 56	988 54 89 139	1,032 72 92 176
Total	1,632	1,920	534	594	1,270	1,372
Liabilities Unearned premiums Unpaid claims Other Total	391 565 236 1,192	441 704 286 1,431	130 165 19 314	139 182 18 339	330 432 107 869	361 474 113 948
Surplus or excess" Capital stock and amounts transferred	342 98	369 120	220	254	401	424

Business in and out of Canada, investments on book value basis. Deduction, if any, for excess of market over book value in "Other" assets. Business in Canada only, investments on market value basis. "Excess of assets over liabilities in Canada for British and foreign companies; for such companies, "capital stock" is not ap-plicable in Canada.

19.37 Fire and casuality insurance, underwriting results in Canada, 1975 (Inition doin	y insurance, underwriting results in Canada, 1973 (million doll	Fire and casualty insurance, underwriting results in Canada, 197	19
--	---	--	----

Registered companies	Underwriting income earned	Claims' incurred	Expenses incurred	Dividends to policyholders	Underwriting gain
Canadian ² Fire and casualty A and S branches ³	956.2 288.2	678.4 236.1	333.2 48.5	1.4 16.0	-56.8 -12.4
British	304.4	216.3	106.1		-18.0
Foreign Fire and casualty A and S branches ^a	729.5 181.8	544.6 128.8	244.8 40.2	4.1 10.3	-64.0 2.5
Total, 1973 1972 1971 1970 1969	2,460.1 2,166.1 1,953.6 1,777.4 1,673.7	1,804.2 1,509.5 1,326.7 1,151.0 1,139.3	772.8 695.0 645.6 625.6 582.5	31.8 23.4 15.2 16.8 12.9	-148.7 -61.8 -33.9 -16.0 -61.0

Includes adjustment expenses. *Excludes transactions out of Canada. *Accident and sickness branches of life insurance companies. *Less than \$500,000.